

Ref no: 352061117
From: MP
Date: 06/11/17
Subject: Expenditure on equipment and drugs purchased from outside UK

REQUEST

Under the Freedom of Information Act can I ask for the following information on expenditure by your Trust on equipment and drugs purchased from outside the UK.

For context, I am interested in whether the fall in the value of the pound has impacted on procurement costs.

1. How much did your Trust spend on purchasing drugs and medical equipment from suppliers located abroad in the financial years 2016/17, 2015/16 and 2014/15?
2. What are the five largest purchases of drugs and medical equipment from overseas since July 2016, please could you provide the total amount spent, the date of the purchase and the country they were purchased from?
3. Has your Trust produced any estimate of the impact of the fall in the value of the pound on supply costs and if so has this affected procurement strategy?

RESPONSE

1. 0
2. Not applicable
3. No